Part, and the Government of Barbados (hereinafter referred to as "Barbados"), 
represented by Hon. Christopher P. Sinckler, M.P. Minister of Finance and 
Economic Affairs of Barbados, of the Second Part: 

WHEREBY IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1 

Barbados will subscribe to Three Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Two (3, 522) 
Series "C" shares of Common Capital Stock of CAF, each share having a 
net worth value of Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred dollars of the United States 
of America (US$14, 200), and the total price of the shares being Fifty Million 
Twelve Thousand Four Hundred dollars of the United States of America

[...]

legal entity under public international law, which primary objective is to 
promote the economic integration and sustainable development of its 
shareholder countries through the granting of services as a Multiple Bank 
and financial agent. 

• Barbados has beconie a shareholder of CAF with the subscription of Three 
Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Two (3,522) Series "C" shares, as 
described in the Subscription Agreement of Ordinary Capital Shares 
between Barbados and CAF, dated September 03, 2014. 

• Barbados wishes to facilitate the carrying out by CAF of its functions in its 
territory with The Government, the public and private sector, and